

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

Office of the Upazila Engineer Upazila: Baliadangi, District: Thakurgaon. www.lged.gov.bd



''শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি''

Date: 16/08/2022

Memo No. 46.02.9408.000.14.460.22-380

## <u>Invitation for Tender (Works)</u> e-Tender Notice No: 02/2022-2023 (OTM)

For the financial year 2022-2023, e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System portal (<u>www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of following works, details are given below.

Sl	Tender	Package No	Name of Work	Tender	Tender Last	Tender Closing
No.	ID			Method	Selling	& Opening
					(Date & Time)	(Date & Time)
01	725806	e-Tender/PEDP4	Construction of additional	OTM	11-09-2022	11-09-2022
		/THA /BAL/2022-	class room of Jaunia Govt.		11.00	12.00
		2023/W1-04653	Primary School.			

This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (<a href="http://www.eprocure.gov.bd">http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches up to 11-09-2022, Time 11.00 am.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd), also from E-mail- <u>ue.baliadangi@lged.gov.bd</u> or cell no- 01761506584. Interested person's can communicate with the office of the undersigned during office hours

(Md. Mainul Islam) Upazila Engineer Baliadangi, Thakugaon. ue.baliadangi@lged.gov.bd